• Cast iron heat exchanger
• Stainless steel burners
• Built-in draft diverter to fit low spaces
• Automatic vent damper included
• Attractive, rugged jacket
• Fully assembled
• Seven sizes from 69 to 276 MBH
• Designed for installation on combustible floors

AHRI Net Rating
Steam
AFUE%
Sq. ft. MBH
“A”
(in)
“B”
(in)
“C”
(in)
“D”
(in)
Steam
Boiler
(1)
BSI069B 69 57 179 43 82.0 12-3/4 28 40-7/16 4 5.1 1 350
BSI103B 103 84 263 63 82.0 16 28 40-7/16 5 6.5 2 420
BSI138B 138 113 354 85 82.0 19-1/4 28 40-7/16 6 7.9 3 485
BSI172B 172 142 446 107 82.1 22-1/2 28 40-7/16 6 9.3 4 555
BSI207B 207 171 533 128 82.1 25-3/4 30 40-7/16 7 10.7 5 620
BSI241B 241 199 621 149 82.2 29 30 40-7/16 7 12.1 6 690
BSI276B 276 229 717 172 82.2 32-1/4 30 40-7/16 8 13.5 7 760
Fuel Conversion Kits
Fuel Boiler Part Number
LP to
Natural Gas